of 1% upon retail sales of tangible personal 
property, admissions, services made, storage, 
use and consumption of tangible personal prop­
erty within the County in addition to all other 
taxes currently imposed? Said tax shall begin 
on June 1, 1989, and terminate after such time 
as Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000. 
00) has been collected to fund the planning, 
construction, furnishing and equipping of a 
tourist information center which will benefit 
all of Carbon County. 

DATED this 7th day of March, 1989. 

ATTEST: -s- W. E. Harshman 
County Clerk 

BOARD OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS